Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Biopsy Sciences, LLC		101 <i>/22/2</i> 007 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medical Device Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	3600 Southwest 47th Avenue
City:	Gainsville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32608
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2843923	MAXI-CELL
Registration Number:	2893530	V-MARK
Registration Number:	3109897	BIO-SEAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900085958

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2066224900 Phone:

KevinC.docketing@seedip.com Email: Correspondent Name: Seed IP Law Group PLLC

701 Fifth Avenue Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 110129.001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin S. Costanza

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003614 FRAME: 0236

Signature:	/Kevin S. Costanza/
Date:	08/31/2007
Total Attachments: 9 source=TM Assignment_2843923#page1.tif source=TM Assignment_2843923#page2.tif source=TM Assignment_2843923#page3.tif source=TM Assignment_2893530#page1.tif source=TM Assignment_2893530#page2.tif source=TM Assignment_2893530#page3.tif source=TM Assignment_3109897#page1.tif source=TM Assignment_3109897#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment, effective as of January 22, 2007, is made from John

S. Fisher of Biopsy Sciences, LLC, a Florida limited liability company having a place of

business at c/o James C. Gibson, 300 Spottis Woode Court, Clearwater, FL 33756 (hereinafter

referred to as ASSIGNOR), to Medical Device Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation

having a place of business at 3600 Southwest 47th Avenue, Gainesville, FL 32608 (hereinafter

referred to as ASSIGNEE).

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S

right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth in Exhibit A (collectively, the "Marks").

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the

receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and

transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the

Marks, including all common law rights therein and applications to register therefor.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the respective national, regional, and international

trademark offices to issue all registrations of said Marks to ASSIGNEE and to transfer to

ASSIGNEE ownership of all registrations that have been issued on said Marks.

The Marks to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns

for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same

would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not

been made.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

1 of 3

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003614 FRAME: 0238

corresponding party, has duly executed thi	s Trademark Assignment as of the date first above
written.	$\sim \Lambda$
ASSIGNOR:	$\left(\begin{array}{c} \mathcal{M}_{1} \end{array} \right)$
1/22/07	When w
Date	Signature
Clearwater, FL	John S. Fisher
Location	Printed Name
	<u>CEO</u>
	Title
to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence within instrument and acknowledged to me	note that he executed the instrument, John S. Fisher John Care, come
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public	(Notarial Seal)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned, as the authorized representative of the

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Registration No. 2843923

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment, effective as of January 22, 2007, is made from John

S. Fisher of Biopsy Sciences, LLC, a Florida limited liability company having a place of

business at c/o James C. Gibson, 300 Spottis Woode Court, Clearwater, FL 33756 (hereinafter

referred to as ASSIGNOR), to Medical Device Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation

having a place of business at 3600 Southwest 47th Avenue, Gainesville, FL 32608 (hereinafter

referred to as ASSIGNEE).

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S

right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth in Exhibit A (collectively, the "Marks").

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the

receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and

transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the

Marks, including all common law rights therein and applications to register therefor.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the respective national, regional, and international

trademark offices to issue all registrations of said Marks to ASSIGNEE and to transfer to

ASSIGNEE ownership of all registrations that have been issued on said Marks.

The Marks to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns

for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same

would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not

been made.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

1 of 3

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003614 FRAME: 0241

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of th	e undersigned, as the authorized representative of the
corresponding party, has duly executed	this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above
written.	\sim Λ
ASSIGNOR: 1/22/07	What m
Date	Signature /
	_ / ′
Clearwater, FL Location	John S. Fisher Printed Name
200 datasi	Times Italie
	CFO
	Title
*********	**************
State of Florida.	
County of Pinellas)	<u>.</u>
On <u>1/22/07</u> before n	ne, John S. Fisher T. P. Cay and a great
personally appeared	, personally known to me (or proved
to me on the basis of satisfactory evid	ence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
	me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity
	his signature on the instrument, Bio-Seal, LLC, upon
benair of which	acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Λ
7	
	27 117 2
6 Kd (62-1	(Notarial Seal)
Notary Public	

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Registration No. 2893530

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment, effective as of January 22, 2007, is made from John S. Fisher of Biopsy Sciences, LLC, a Florida limited liability company having a place of business at c/o James C. Gibson, 300 Spottis Woode Court, Clearwater, FL 33756 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), to Medical Device Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 3600 Southwest 47th Avenue, Gainesville, FL 32608 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE).

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth in Exhibit A (collectively, the "Marks").

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the Marks, including all common law rights therein and applications to register therefor. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the respective national, regional, and international trademark offices to issue all registrations of said Marks to ASSIGNEE and to transfer to ASSIGNEE ownership of all registrations that have been issued on said Marks.

The Marks to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the un	ndersigned, as the authorized representative of the
	s Trademark Assignment as of the date first above
written.	
ASSIGNOR: 1/22/07	Jishu m
Date	Signature //
Clearwater, FL	John S. Fisher
Location	Printed Name
	Title
************	***********
State of Florida.	
County of Pinellas	
to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence within instrument and acknowledged to me	nohn S. Fisher note that he executed the same in his authorized capacity signature on the instrument, Bio-Seal, LLC, upon acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Notary Public	(Notarial Seal)

2 of 3

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Registration No. 3109897

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003614 FRAME: 0246

RECORDED: 08/31/2007